

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 4062 OF 2024

Deepak Gajanan Pardeshi ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kavita Pravinchand Raghuvanshi@kavita ....RESPONDENT  
Deepak Pardeshi

None for Petitioner

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE J**

**DATE : 3rd May, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 14/06/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**